
2021 Cannabis Consultants 
 

 Federal Way  Douglas Geltz  douglas.geltz@lcb.wa.gov 

 Mountlake Terrace  Joe Bussman  joseph.bussman@lcb.wa.gov 

 Mount Vernon  Dan Turner  dan.turner@lcb.wa.gov 

 Pasco  Mike Gaines  michael.gaines@lcb.wa.gov 

 Silverdale  Mike Jennings  michael.jennings@lcb.wa.gov 

 Spokane   Michelle Tibbetts  michelle.tibbetts@lcb.wa.gov 

 Spokane   Scott McKenney  scott.mckenney@lcb.wa.gov 

 Tacoma  Doug Jones  doug.jones@lcb.wa.gov 

 Vancouver  Gary Lane  gary.lane@lcb.wa.gov 

 Wenatchee  Brad Fraker  brad.fraker@lcb.wa.gov 

 Yakima  Gary Wilcox  gary.wilcox@lcb.wa.gov 
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